700027148

ORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	Docket No.:
ev. 5-93) MB No. 0551-0011 (exp.4/94)	TRADEMA		
ppyright 1994-97 LegalStar M05/REV03	1107551111 (1	v v	▼
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	torrio diria 114-	2. Name and address of receivin	g party(ies):
ABN AMRO North America, Inc. 135 South LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60603		Name: <u>LaSalle Bank Corpor</u> Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 135 South L	aSalle Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☑ Corporation-State Delaware	•	City: Chicago	
OtherAdditional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes 🏻 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · ·	 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State Ďelaw 	
☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Other	-	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the Ur	
Execution Date: <u>December 30, 2002</u>		designation is (Designations must be a separate do Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes 🕱 N ocument from
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers	B. Trademark Regis 1,617,079 ☐ Yes ⊠ No	stration No.(\$)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Carol A. Genis, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1135		8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Chicago</u> Sta	ite: <u>II.</u> ZIP: <u>60690</u>	02-1818	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.		nation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
or the onginal accument. Carol A. Genis, Esq.	/100	Mackey	April 1, 2003
Name of Person Signing		Signatura	Date DEMIRE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ABN AMRO NORTH AMERICA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AEN AMRO NORTH AMERICA, INC." TO "LASALLE BANK CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TEIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003.



Daniet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 2177712

DATE: 12-30-02 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0166

0695813 8100

020802968

DEC-27-2002 13:40

TEAM 1

312 750 0782

P.02

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ABN AMRO NORTH AMERICA, INC.

ABN AMRO North America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of ABN AMRO North America, Inc. (the "Corporation"), by written consent filed with the minutes of the board, duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and submitting such amendment to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED, that SECTION 1 of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation be and it hereby is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

SECTION 1. Name.

The name of the corporation is LaSaile Bank Corporation (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That any and all references to ABN AMRO North America, Inc. shall hereby be changed to LaSalle Bank Corporation.

THIRD: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given their written consent of said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: That this Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on January 1, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed as of the 30th day of December, 2002.

ABN AMRO NORTH AMERICA, INC.

By: Name: Kimberly Lynch

Title: Vice President

Name: Timothy D. Kaiser

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 12/30/2002 020802968 - 0695813

74890300

004

0004

NO.660 STATE BANK COMMISSIONER - CSR 295. עא 16:23 15 TO 32 CSR - BRNK COMM 15:22 12.307.200.

FADM CORPURATION TRUST WILMINGTON 6

(MON) 12. 30' 02 16:13/ST. 16:07/NQ. 4862777495 . 2. 2.

PAGE I

REVISED SALANG

Whenever a filing is received by the Secretary of State with the words "Bush" or Trage" or a derivative of critics word in the huma we will forward it to the State Bush Commissioner or his designer prior to filing, provident to Trite 8, Delevare Code, Secretary 126 and 195, and Trite 5, Delevare Code, Secretary 721. After provide by the Commissioner or his designer, a recommissional will be made to the Secretary of State indicates a the form of the secretary of State. indicating whether or not the name should be approved.

in order for the Bank Communicates to describe whether or not to recommend approval, please mesors the :uzoitsase gaiwolle):

If the form is not complishely filled out, it wall not be reviewed by the bank

ÇQ	MM/ISSICN/EM.
<u>\$</u>	The name on the Ming as Lafalle Bank Commented
2	The type of filing is Conflicate of Amendment of Amended and Estated Conflicate of Incomparation
e£	ABN AMRO North America Inc.
2	Will the corporation be a bank? Yes No
٥	Jenoc adulitoe alean holding company? Yes X No
<u>د</u>	Will the composition conduct hopping bestimes in Delaware? Yes No X
6	If not, will it be conducting a banking business out of mate? Yes No X
7	If yes, what type of building business and where will the hudiness be conducted.
5	Under which federal or state regulatory authority will it operate (OCC, OTS, FRB, SEC, FOREIGN
	(describe), etc.)? ABN AMRO New America, Inc. (1994)
3.5	modure section 1 of in Amended and Personal Complicate of Amendments is a registered bank halding
95	The new years the Bank Holding Company Act of 1956, to arounded (BHCA). It is supplied by the
Æ	white Research Board
9	Has application(1) been filed with the above mentioned agency(ins)? Yes No_Z
(ž	f yes, which agency(ics) and when was each application flied?) Although no regulatory application 944
L	quired to change the same of the bank holding comment, write of the passes thereo was new to the
	edges Reserve Bapis of Chicago December 6, 2002
	. If not a banking bearings, what type of business will it be conducting?
÷	he company engages in agricultur normitable for 2 resistant back halifor company by series 32 2
e E	olding company for its subsidiary depository implitations (one jocated in Michigan, the other located in
	basis) and other corresponds whose seriolists are presidently under the BUCA.

₽ 07

12 GC 32 16:24 STATE BANK COMMISSIONER - CSR \$22 CSR + BANK COMM NO.680 705 NO.295 7085

THOM COMPORATION TRUST WITHINGTON 5

(MGX) 12 30' 02 [6:10/ST. 16:07/NQ_4863777495 2 3

PAGE 2

ייי איי פייי איי איי איי איי איי איי איי
1). If not a business trainers, will it be regulated by any federal or one opensy? Yet X No.
11s. If yes, which agency? Fedgal Rainer Board which mate? N/A. although the Federal Receive Bank of
Chieses in the comment's principle (releas) supervisor.
12. Is the applicant an affiliate of a regulated emity? XCL
134 If yes, identify which carry. The company owns Labelly Beat National Association (Closure, 11) and
Smedard Federal Book National Association (New MI), 1000 retional banking argonizations regulated by the
Office of the Comproller of the Compress
14. Contact name, address, and telephone number: Timody D. Keley, Antiferst Vice President, Assistant
Courses to a session Secretary ASIV AMEQ North America Inc. 115 South Labelle Sweet Swiss 975
Chicago Himpis 60403. Telephone. (312) 204-5046. Fee: (312) 204-2140.
Envil more to the Columns Colu
(nide) Applement Counsel
TO THE OFFICE OF THE STATE BANK COMMISSIONER Places review and renew with your recommendation as seen as possible APPROVAL RECOMMENDED NAME 13-30-02 APPROVAL NOT RECOMMENDED DATE 13-30-02 This is a Priority Filing You

TOTAL P.83

TRADEMARK REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0169